

## Louisiana HOSA Leadership Team

The Louisiana HOSA Leadership Team is a state honor which recognizes one leader from each HOSA Chapter at the State Leadership Conference.

One Leader from each Chapter will be nominated to serve on the HOSA Leadership Team and will be recognized before the Louisiana HOSA Dance.

An outstanding student leader is one that is helpful, kind, honest, enthusiastic, and inspiring.

Each chapter should submit the name of one person they feel is an Outstanding Chapter Leader. The <u>Chapter Advisor</u> should submit the name and rationale below - stating why this person is chosen and what makes them such a great leader.

- > Each chapter may determine their own criteria/process for choosing the Chapter Leader.
- > The advisors or chapter students may choose this person.
- > This person does not have to be a chapter officer.
- > The Outstanding Chapter Leader must attend the State Leadership Conference in March.
- We request that EVERY chapter in attendance submit this. We do not want any chapter left out! See Link below to submit the choice of chapter leader.

In addition to that recognition, the state committee will choose ONE person from what the teacher writes in the leader submission.

This person will be recognized as the

## "Louisiana HOSA Leadership Influencer!"

This is not a national recognition, but only recognized at the state level.

**Chapter Advisor:** Submit the Chapter Leader information here:

https://forms.gle/HYfhZqgtE9WCFbox6



Thank You!